INDUSTRIALS GROUP
Smart and affordable
 Piston Compressors
Polar Series
Sunny Series
CHAMPION | COMPRESSED AIR TECHNOLOGIES
2
Piston compressors: reliable, strong,

wheels and a convenient handle
for easy transport
OIL FREE: A small model for
particular uses, guarantees air
free from impurities. Made
entirely of die-cast aluminum
with valves in special
stainless steel.
5
Technical data
Series Model Code
FAD1) Max Motor Power Speed Pressure Tank Weight & Sizes
m3/min cfm stage n°
pistons HP KW rpm bar litres kg L W H
Polar
MA-50-3 CC1142164 0.350 12.37 1 2 3 2.2 1300 10 50 50 1010 360 730
MA-90-3 CC1142165 0.370 130.8 1 2 3 2.2 1000 10 90 85 1000 400 830
MA-100-2 CC1142169 0.290 10.25 1 2 2 1.5 1240 10 100 80 1100 400 830
MA-100-3 CC1142170 0.350 12.37 1 2 3 2.2 1300 10 100 80 1100 400 830
MA-150-3 CC114217 0.350 12.37 1 2 3 2.2 1300 10 150 90 1360 540 1060
MA-200-3 CC1142176 0.350 12.37 1 2 3 2.2 1300 10 200 102 1460 640 1140
Belt driven piston compressors
Single phase Polar series
Series Model Code
FAD1) Max Motor Power Speed Pressure Tank Weight & Sizes

F-50-3 CC1142157 0.320 11.31 1 2 3 2.2 2500 8 50 25 800 420 700
V-20-25 CC1142153 0.290 10.25 1 2 2.5 1.8 1420 10 20 45 520 430 790
VS-20-25 CC1142154 0.240 8.49 1 2 2.5 1.8 1420 10 20 45 520 430 790
V-20-3 CC1142146 0.420 14.85 1 2 3 2.2 2850 10 20 45 520 430 790
V-50-25 CC1142160 0.290 10.25 1 2 2.5 1.8 1420 10 50 60 1070 320 780
V-50-3 CC1142159 0.420 14.85 1 2 3 2.2 2850 10 50 62 1070 320 780
Coaxial piston compressors
Single phase Polar series
6
CHAMPION | COMPRESSED AIR TECHNOLOGIES
Series Model Code
FAD1) Max Motor Power Speed Pressure Tank Weight & Sizes
m3/min cfm stage n°
pistons HP KW rpm bar litres kg L W H
Polar
TA-90-4 CC1142167 0.520 18.38 1 2 4 3 1300 10 90 85 1000 400 840
TA-90-55 CC114216 0.650 22.97 1 2 5.5 4 1000 10 90 90 1000 400 830
TA-150-55 CC1142172 0.590 20.85 2 2 5.5 4 1250 10 150 100 1360 540 1110
TA-150-75 CC1142174 0.840 29.69 2 2 7.5 5.5 1280 10 150 105 1360 540 1060
TA-200-3 CC1142177 0.350 12.37 1 2 3 2.2 1300 10 200 102 1460 640 1140
TA-200-4 CC1142178 0.520 18.38 1 2 4 3 1300 10 200 115 1460 640 1140
TA-270-55 CC1142179 0.590 20.85 2 2 5.5 4 1250 10 270 175 1600 560 1040
TA-270-75 CC1142180 0.840 29.69 2 2 7.5 5.5 1280 10 270 180 1600 560 1040
STA-270-75 CC1142181 0.840 29.69 2 2 7.5 5.5 1280 10 270 180 1600 560 1040
TA-270-10 CC1142182 0.920 32.51 2 2 10 7.5 1100 10 270 185 1600 560 1040
STA-270-10 CC1142183 0.920 32.51 2 2 10 7.5 1100 10 270 253 1600 560 1040
TA-500-75 CC1142185 0.840 29.69 2 2 7.5 5.5 1280 10 500 260 1970 590 1280
STA-500-75 CC1142186 0.840 29.69 2 2 7.5 5.5 1280 10 500 260 1970 590 1280
TA-500-10 CC1142187 0.920 32.51 2 2 10 7.5 1100 10 500 260 1970 590 1280
STA-500-10 CC1142188 0.920 32.51 2 2 10 7.5 1100 10 500 270 1970 590 1300
TVB-270-55 CC1142189 0.590 20.85 2 2 5.5 4 1250 10 270 120 670 - 1850
TVS-270-55 CC1142190 0.650 22.97 1 2 5.5 4 1000 10 270 155 670 - 1850
TVB-270-75 CC1142191 0.840 29.69 2 2 7.5 5.5 1280 10 270 160 670 - 1850
TVG-270-4 CC1142192 0.470 16.61 2 2 4 3 1000 10 270 125 670 - 1850
TVG-270-55 CC1142193 0.510 18.03 1 2 5.5 4 780 10 270 160 670 - 1850
LTA-500-55 CC1142194 0.640 22.62 2 2 5.5 4 100 10 500 250 1050 460 660
LTA-500-75 CC1142195 0.780 27.57 2 2 7.5 5.5 920 10 500 275 1050 460 660
LSA-500-75 CC1142196 0.780 27.57 2 2 7.5 5.5 920 10 500 275 1050 460 660
LSA-500-10 CC1142197 1.050 37.11 2 2 10 7.5 1080 10 500 270 1050 460 660
Belt driven piston compressors
Three phases Polar series
Series Model Code
FAD1) Max Motor Power Speed Pressure Weight & Sizes
m3/min cfm stage n°
pistons HP KW rpm bar db(A) Volt/
ph/HZ kg L W H
Polar
S-55 CC1142199 0.590 20.85 2 2 5.5 4 1250 10 69
400/
3/50
160 837 592 735
S-55-12 CC1142200 0.540 19.09 2 2 5.5 4 1130 12 69 170 837 592 735
S-75 CC1142202 0.780 27.57 2 2 7.5 5.5 980 10 66 187 837 592 735
S-75-12 CC1142203 0.680 24.03 2 2 7.5 5.5 800 12 66 170 837 592 735
STS-75 CC1142204 0.780 27.57 2 2 7.5 5.5 980 10 66 190 837 592 735
STS-75-12 CC1142205 0.680 24.03 2 2 7.5 5.5 800 12 66 190 837 592 735
S-10 CC1142206 1.060 37.45 2 2 10 7.5 1100 10 68 190 837 592 735
S-10-12 CC1142208 0.850 30.04 2 2 10 7.5 800 12 68 190 837 592 735
STS-10 CC1142215 1.060 37.45 2 2 10 7.5 1100 10 68 190 837 592 735
STS-10-12 CC1142216 1.050 37.11 2 2 10 7.5 800 12 69 190 837 592 735
Silent piston compressors
Polar series
TA - TAS = Direct starting
STA = Star/Delta starting
TAR = Tank with 4 wheels
TVB - TVS = Vertical tank
TVG = Vertical tank galvanized
LTA = Low rpm direct starting
LSA = Low rpm delta/star starting
Series Model Code
FAD1) Max Motor Power Speed Pressure Tank Weight & Sizes
m3/min cfm stage n°
pistons HP KW rpm bar litres db(A) Volt/ph/
HZ kg L W H
Polar
SIL-24-25 CC1142198 0.250 8.84 1 1 2.5 1.8 2850 10 24 64 230/1/50 87 940 850 490
S-270-4 CC1142217 0.530 18.73 2 2 4 3 1115 10 270 68
400/3/50
190 1440 592 1100
SD-270-4 CC1142220 0.530 18.73 2 2 4 3 1115 10 270 68 215 1440 592 1100
S-500-55 CC1142221 0.590 20.85 2 2 5.5 4 1250 10 500 69 280 1440 592 1220
SD-500-55 CC1142222 0.590 20.85 2 2 5.5 4 1250 10 500 69 305 1440 592 1220
S-500-75 CC1142223 0.780 27.57 2 2 7.5 5.5 980 10 500 66 298 1440 592 1220
SD-500-75 CC1142224 0.780 27.57 2 2 7.5 5.5 980 10 500 66 322 1440 592 1220
STS-500-75 CC1142225 0.780 27.57 2 2 7.5 5.5 980 10 500 66 298 1440 592 1220
STSD-500-75 CC1142226 0.780 27.57 2 2 7.5 5.5 980 10 500 66 322 1440 592 1220
S-500-10 CC1142227 0.920 32.51 2 2 10 7.5 1100 10 500 68 298 1440 592 1220
SD-500-10 CC1142228 0.920 32.51 2 2 10 7.5 1100 10 500 68 322 1440 592 1220
STS-500-10 CC1142229 0.920 32.51 2 2 10 7.5 1100 10 500 68 298 1440 592 1220
STSD-500-10 CC1142230 0.920 32.51 2 2 10 7.5 1100 10 500 68 322 1440 592 1220
Silent piston compressors on tank
Polar series
7
Series Model Code
FAD1) Max Motor Power Speed Pressure Tank Weight & Sizes
m3/min cfm stage n°
pistons HP KW rpm bar litres kg L W H
Sunny
MA-50-2 CC1142272 0.290 10.25 1 2 2 1.5 1240 10 50 50 1010 360 730
MA-100-2 CC1142169 0.290 10.25 1 2 2 1.5 1240 10 100 80 1100 400 830
MA-150-2 CC1142231 0.290 10.25 1 2 2 1.5 1240 10 150 85 1360 540 1060
MAS-200-3 CC1142712 0.350 12.37 1 2 3 2.2 1500 10 200 98 1460 640 1140
MA-270-3 CC1142232 0.350 12.37 1 2 3 2.2 1300 10 270 175 1600 560 1040
Belt driven piston compressors
Single phase Sunny series
Series Model Code
FAD1) Max Motor Power Speed Pressure Tank Weight & Sizes
m3/min cfm stage n°
pistons HP KW rpm bar litres kg L W H
Sunny
TAS-200-3 CC1142713 0.350 12.37 1 2 3 2.2 1500 10 200 98 1460 640 1140
TA-270-4 CC1142233 0.410 14.49 1 2 4 3 1500 10 270 175 1600 560 1040
TAS-270-55 CC1142234 0.590 20.85 2 2 5.5 4 1480 10 270 175 1600 560 1040
TA-270-55 CC1142179 0.590 20.85 2 2 5.5 4 1250 10 270 185 1600 560 1040
TA-500-55 CC1142237 0.590 20.85 2 2 5.5 4 1250 10 500 205 1970 590 1280
TAS-500-75 CC1142238 0.630 22.72 2 2 7.5 5.5 1335 10 500 250 1970 590 1280
TAR-500-75 CC1142239 0.630 22.72 2 2 7.5 5.5 1335 10 500 253 1970 590 1280
TA-500-10 CC1142187 0.920 32.51 2 2 10 7.5 110 10 500 260 1970 590 1280
Belt driven piston compressors